An Ordinance authorizing and directing the Treasurer of the City of Albany, Oregon to accept the sum of \$50.00 in full satisfaction of the lien against Lots 7 and 8 in Block I2, City View Addition to said City, and upon payment of the same, to authorize Recorder to satisfy said lien in full.

WHEREAS, by proper proceedings of the Council on October 20,1923, a lien was duly docketed in Volume 3 of the Bond Lien Docket on Page 124 thereof against Lots 7 and 8, Block 12 in City View Addition to the City of Albany for the grading and graveling of Eleventh Street, the sume hav-ing been assessed to William Morgan and Leona B, Morgan, his wife, the origional amount of said lien against each of said lots being \$28.38 and the amount now past due on each of said lots being the sum of \$25.47, and

WHEREAS, it appearing that taxes against said property are delinquent, and that the same is in danger of being sold for taxes, and that the owners thereof are unable to pay said taxes or the City lien in full. and

WHEREAS, it appears that the City of Albany has been offered the sum of \$50.00 in full payment of said lien and of the accrued interest thereon, and

WHEREAS, it appears to the Council that it is expedient and for the best interests of the City of Albany that such offer be accepted and said lien satisfied upon payment of said amount;

THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That upon the payment of the sum of \$50.00 to the Treasurer of the City of Albany for the full satisfaction of the lien now existing against Lots 7 and 8 of Block I2 in the City View Addition to said City for the grading and graveling of Eleventh Street, as said lien appears on Page I24 of Volume 3 of the Bond Lien Docket, the Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to satisfy said lien on said Lien Docket in full in full.

> Passed by the Council August 12,1936. Approved by the Mayor August 15,1936, Attest:F.E.Van Tassel, Recorder. W.L.Jackson, Mayor.

State of Oregon,

54

ss. I,F.E.Van Tassel, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the annexed and forego-County of Linn. SS. ing copy of Ordinance No.1407 has been by me carefully compared with the origional Ordinance Bill No.1518, on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by the Council August 12,1936, and approved by the Mayor August 15,1936. Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany,

this 26th. day of August, 1936.

Belandanel Recorder of the city of Albany. Recorder